PURDY COUGLE MEMORIAL AWARD

The name of the award will be Y's Purdy Cougle Y's Man of the Year Award, and this is the engraved to be placed on the bowl of the trophy. The award is to be presented annually at the Maritimes Regional Convention to a member of a Y's Men's Club in the Maritimes Region.

DONOR and CITATION On the plate at the base of the trophy will be the following engraving: "Presented to the Maritimes Region on the occasion of the 50th Anniversary of the Saint John Y's Men's Club, March 8, 1975, to commemorate the honor to the club, to the Region and to Y's Purdy of his having been chosen as the first International Vice-President for the Canadian Area ".



SELECTION By a committee composed of three members: 1. President of the Saint John Y's Men's Club, as chairman, 2. The Regional Director Elect, 3. The Saint John River Valley District Governor.

CRITERIA 1. The award is to be presented annually to that Y's Man who, having been nominated by a club or clubs in the Maritimes Region, has, in the opinion of the selection committee, made the most outstanding contribution to the Y's Men's movement during the year for which the award is being presented. 2. No Y's Man named to the Selection Committee shall be excluded as the nominee for the award provided that upon being nominated he shall be replaced by the most recent active winner of the Award. 3. Nomination for the award must be submitted in triplicate, giving full details of the condition made by the nominee, to the President of the Saint John Y's Men's Club and the present Regional Director no later than April 15. Date: July, 2006 308 Page 14 of 17

RECIPIENT'S RECOGNITION The name of each recipient, together with the year in which that person received the award will be engraved on a shield attached to the trophy. The Saint John Y's Men's Club will be responsible for providing the shields and paying for the engraving.

PRESENTATION The award will be presented annually at the Maritimes Regional Convention by a person designated by the Saint John Y's Men's Club. The names of the nominees are to be read.

PLEASE SEND NOMINATIONS to the below emails and it will reach the committee;

Saint John Rep- Gary Connell garyc@mitchellmcconnell.com

Saint John President -Jeremy Clack jeremy.d.clack@gmail.com

Maritimes Regional Director - Ivan Thomkins ivan@tompkinsservices.ca